
'.<
"

. Union Elrctric One Ameren Plaza
1901 Chouteau Avenue
PO Box 66143 |

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
314 621.3221

. .

July 28,1999

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn.: Document Control Desk
Mail Station PI-137
Washington, DC 20555-0001

NI4g

g gggg Gentlemen: ULNRC-04076

CALLAWAY PLANT
DOCKET NUMBER 50-483

AMENDMENT NUMBER 131

This is to inform the Commission of the implementation of
Amendment No.131 to the Callaway Facility Operating License No. NPF-30.
Amendment No.131 revised the operating license to reflect a requirement in
Specification 3/4.7.1.7 for four operable ASD lines and associated revisions, rather
than three operable ASDs. This amendment became effective as ofits date of
issuance on April 20,1999, and was fully implemented as of May 14,1999.

Very truly yours,

Alan C. Passwater
Manager-Corporate Nuclear Services

DJW/jdg

0300GB MOOI O
9908030288 990728
PDR ADOCK 05000483
P PDR

o subsidisty of Amoren Corporation



__
;

i-
.

|: -

cc: M. H. Fletcher
Professional Nuclear Consulting, Inc., ,

19041 Raines Drive
.

|
Derwood, MD 20855-2432

Regional Administrator
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission i

'Region IV
611 Ryan Plaza Drive
Suite 400 -

Arlington, TX 76011-8064
.

!

Senior Resident Inspector
Callaway Resident Office
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission |
8201 NRC Road '

Steedman, MO 65077

Mr. Jack Donohew (2)
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
1 White Flint, North, Mail Stop 13E16
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Manager, Electric Department
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jef ferson City, MO 65102

|
|

|
|

I

|


